

Holista Colltech Limited

(ASX:HCT / ABN 24 094 515 992) 283 Rokeby Road Subiaco WA 6008

> P: +61 412 474 180 W: <u>www.holistaco.com</u>

ASX Announcement

29 October 2021

Quarterly Activity Report - Clarification

Holista Colltech Limited (ASX: HCT, "Company") wish to clarify two points that were included in the Quarterly Activity Report announced on 29 October 2021.

- 1. The previously announced agreement between the Company and Berjaya's Country Farms does not include an agreement in relation to testing kits; and
- 2. The test kits referred to in the Activity Report are the SARS-CoV-2 rapid test kits as announced to ASX on 18 June 2021.

This announcement has been approved for release to the ASX by the Board of the Company.

#END#

About Holista Colltech Limited

Holista Colltech Ltd ("Holista") is an innovator in health and wellness solutions based in Perth, Australia. It is listed on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX:HCT).

Holista's core business divisions are Dietary Supplements, Healthy Food Ingredients, Ovine Collagen and Infection Control Solutions. The suite of health and food related solutions combines the best of nature and science is to address the evolving needs so that people can live better and healthier lives.

Key products include one of the market-leading and best-selling health supplements, low-GI food ingredients used by leading food manufacturers, disease-free and ovine collagen, all-natural, non-toxic and effective sanitisers for consumers and industrial applications.

Over the years, the company has successfully developed and patented world-leading technologies in the field of Global Health and Wellness Industry.

Holista is passionate to combine economic success with enriching lives for a sustainable future.

For further information, please contact:

To join Investor Mailing list: investor@holistaco.com

General Enquiries: enquiries@holistaco.com

Australia Malaysia

283 Rokeby Road Subiaco 12th Floor, Amcorp Trade Centre, PJ Tower WA 6008 Western Australia No. 18, Persiaran Barat off Jalan Timur

Australia 46000, Petaling Jaya, Malaysia

P: +61 412 474 180 P: +603 7965 2828 ; F: +603 7965 2777

Australia and New Zealand Investor relations and media enquiries:

Brendon Lau, Vantage Point Partners E: brendon@vantagepointpartners.com.au

M: +61 409 341 613

Global Investor relations and media enquiries:

WeR1 Consultants Pte Ltd

E: holista@wer1.net M: +65 6721 7161